

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in SCA No. 17855/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KATHI S.S. MANDI LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23085 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23495, 23665 & 23678 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Jani, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are permitted to file additional documents within one week.

The petitions are adjourned, to be listed next week.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master