

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in SCA No. 17855/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KATHI S.S. MANDI LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23085 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23376 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23495 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23558 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

SLP(C) NO. 23645 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23665 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23678 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23778 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24365 of 2005

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT.)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P.Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Tanuja Sheel, adv.

Mr. C.M. Shroff, adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

service is also

Issue notice returnable within six weeks. Dasti

permitted.

Application for intervention is allowed.

This Court on 25.10.2005 permitted the election t

o go on and

that the election so held will be subject to the outcome of
the special leave

petition. It is now represented by the counsel for
the intervenor that his

client Desai Kanjibhai Chhaganbhai and seven others have been duly ele
cted

in the election held on 27.10.2005 and therefore they must be permitte
d to

assume charge as members of the Committee. We see much force in the s
aid

submission. Accordingly we permit them to assume charge. The permissi
on

now granted to assume charge as members of the Committee will be subje
ct

to the final outcome of the petition. The State of Gujarat is now dir
ected to

conduct the election for the post of the Chairman and Vice-Chairman of
the

Agriculture Produce Market Committee within two months from this date
.

This direction also will be subject to the final outcome of this Petit
ion. Mark

a copy of this order to the State of Gujarat represented by the Regist
rar Co-

op. Societies.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER