

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in SCA No.  
17855/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KATHI S.S. MANDI LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P. GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOS.23085, 23495, 23376, 23558, 23645, 23665, 23678,  
23778 & 24365/2005

(Office report for directions)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These petitions have been filed against the orders  
passed by the High Court with regard to election of Harij  
Agricultural Produce Market Committee. The elections are  
already over and the petitions have become infructuous.

Vide order dated 31.8.2007, counsel for the  
petitioner was required to file an application to  
withdraw the petitions on the ground that they had become  
infructuous.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.14 DATED 13.4.2011 ..contd.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that it has not been possible to contact the petitioners  
to file a formal application for withdrawal of petitions.  
But the fact remains that these petitions have become  
infructuous.

Considering the aforesaid statement made by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, these special leave  
petitions stand dismissed as having become infructuous.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master